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NH 44 and NH 44A
Datta Shri Sankar Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of NH-44 and NH-44A, along with the districts through which the Highways passes in Tripura, Assam, Meghalaya and Mizoram States;

(b) the total length of these Highways upgraded to 4 lanes and 2 lanes along with portion completely damaged and inmotorable condition; and

(c) the measures being taken by the Government to repair, renovate and construct these Highways particularly Teliamura and Badarpur and Chailengta to Longai?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) NH 44 with a total length of 619 km starting from Shillong and ending at Sabroom passes through the districts of East Khasi Hills, West Jaintia Hills, East Jaintia Hills in the state of Meghalaya and Cachar, Hailakandi, Karimganj in the state of Assam and North Tripura, Unakoti, Dhalai, Khowai, West Tripura, sepahijala, Gomati, South Tripura in the state of Tripura. NH 44A with a total length of 263 km starting from Manu and ending at Aizawl passes through the districts of Dhalai and North Tripura in Tripura and Mamit and Aizawl in Mizoram.

(b) The details of these National Highways upgraded to 4 lanes and 2 lanes and remaining portion which are in inmotorable condition but proposed for development under various schemes viz. SARDP-NE, National Highway (Original) and National Highway development Programme (NHDP) Phase III are at Annexure I (A).

(c) These National Highways are being maintained and developed through Maintenance & Repair (M&R) funds and development programme viz. NH(O), NHDP and SARDP-NE of the Ministry. Details of fund allocated under National Highways (Original) and Maintenance & Repair (M&R) are at Annexure I (B). NH 44 passing through Teliamura (Tripura) to Badarpur (Assam) is being developed under NH(O) during Annual Plan 2015-16. The improvement of NH 44A including the stretch from Chailengta to Longai has been identified under Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) fund for implementation through National Highway Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL).
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